
ATIEA Board of Directors 2016-2017 

Dan Bauer  dbauer@bushd.org 

Dennis Esparza   dennisesparza@mpsaz.org 

Chuck Gallagher cgalla6179@aol.com 

Mark Goldie  marko1goldie@msn.com 

Cindy Gutierrez  Cindy.Gutierrez@azed.gov 

Chris Harold  chris.harold@pusd10.org 

Phil Howardell  phowardell@pvschools.net 

David Lane  dnlane@mpsaz.org 

Oscar Olivas  oscar.olivas@west-mec.org 

Ross Rector  rector9@me.com 

Tracy Rexroat   Tracy.Rexroat@aszed.gov 

Robbin Sexton  rsexton@buhsd.org 
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